Company Release – 09/07/2011 

MINOT, NORTH DAKOTA – INREIT Real Estate Investment Trust announced today that  its 
operating partnership, INREIT Properties, LLLP successfully closed on the sale of the Colonial 
Plaza building located in Norfolk, Nebraska for One Million Three Hundred Seventy-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($1,375,000).  The divestiture transaction was completed to maximize current 
market conditions for the property.  

ABOUT INREIT REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST 

INREIT Real Estate Investment Trust is a registered, but unincorporated business trust formed in North Dakota to invest in a